

Press Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

South Valley Services to Host Inspiring Breakfast Fundraiser in West Jordan

West Jordan, Utah, May 22, 2024 – South Valley Services, a prominent nonprofit organization dedicated to supporting individuals affected by domestic violence, is excited to host its Community Breakfast Fundraiser tomorrow, May 23. This event promises to be a morning filled with community engagement, powerful stories, and a united effort to combat domestic violence.

The Breakfast Fundraiser will be held at the **Viridian Event Center**, **located at 8030 S 1825 W, West Jordan**, **UT 84088**. Doors open at 7:30 AM for registration, with the event commencing at 8 AM. Guests will enjoy a delicious breakfast while gaining insights into the crucial work performed by South Valley Services in the community.

We are thrilled to highlight our Platinum Sponsor, Donna Rentmeister Associates, Inc./American Family Insurance, whose generous support has enabled us to welcome esteemed keynote speaker Janine Latus. Janine is a globally recognized advocate and author, best known for her compelling memoir, "If I Am Missing or Dead: A Sister's Story of Love, Murder, and Liberation." Her narrative is a poignant exploration of her and her sister's experiences with abuse, blending personal confession with a powerful call to end the cycle of violence.

"We are delighted to host our Community Breakfast Fundraiser, bringing together community members who share our commitment to supporting survivors of domestic violence," said Josie White, Development Director of South Valley Services. "This event not only raises essential funds but also heightens awareness about domestic violence and the resources available to those in need."

If you are unable to attend the Breakfast Fundraiser?

Thanks to the generous support of HK Brewing and our Platinum Sponsor, you can still participate by joining us for an evening **Author Meet and Greet** with **Janine Latus** from 7 to 9 PM at HK Brewing on May 23.

How can you support us?

- Share information about our fundraiser and guest speaker, Janine Latus, encouraging others to participate
- Attend our evening Author Meet and Greet Event a HK Brewing, May 23 at 7 p.m.
- Donate to SVS!

For further information or media inquiries, please contact:

Josie White



Development Director, South Valley Services

T: 801-634-2408

E: josiew@svsutah.org

###

South Valley Services (SVS) is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization that has served the local community since 1998. South Valley Services is a survivor-centered organization where individuals impacted by domestic abuse and sexual violence can realize their own strength, courage, and resilience while on their path to an empowered future. For more information, please visit our website at www.svsutah.org.

For further information or media inquiries, please contact:

Josie White Development Director, South Valley Services T: 801-634-2408 E: josiew@svsutah.org

###

South Valley Services (SVS) is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization that has served the local community since 1998. South Valley Services is a survivor-centered organization where individuals impacted by domestic abuse and sexual violence can realize their own strength, courage, and resilience while on their path to an empowered future. For more information, please visit our website at www.svsutah.org.